
20 North Main Street,
Brooksville, FL 34601Hernando County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10900

Status:Type: Agenda Item Adopted

File created: In control:8/1/2022 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/23/2022 8/23/2022

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Award of Sole Source Contract to DEEB Construction and Development Company for Water Main
Interconnect From Verano Subdivision to Valley Falls Loop in Wellington Subdivision (Amount:
$71,503.91)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum - Verano to Wellington Subdivision 8-Inch Water Main Interconnect, 2. Request for
Quote, 3. Deeb Construction and Development Co., Sole/Source Justification, 4. Budget Amendment
- Verano Sub-Wellington-Sub Water Main

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedBoard of County Commissioners8/23/2022 1 Pass

TITLE
Award of Sole Source Contract to DEEB Construction and Development Company for Water Main
Interconnect From Verano Subdivision to Valley Falls Loop in Wellington Subdivision (Amount:
$71,503.91)

BRIEF OVERVIEW
The Hernando County Utilities Department is requesting Single Source award to Deeb Construction
and Development for installation of a new 8-inch water main interconnect for the Wellington
Subdivision. This interconnect is identified in the 2021 Water Master Plan.  Deeb Construction and
Development has been contracted by the developer for the Verano subdivision, to be constructed
between Wellington and County Line Road.

Single Source approval and award to Deeb Construction and Development will result in efficiency
and cost savings for Hernando County due to Deeb Construction and Development being able to
complete the interconnection at the time of construction of the subdivision.

Hernando County Utilities Department has received a quote in the amount of $71,503.91 from Deeb
Construction and Development for this project.

The Chief Procurement Officer has reviewed this requirement for conformance to the Procurement
Ordinance and Purchasing Policies and Procedures.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Funding to award the Contract in the amount of $71,503.91 is available in Expense Account No.
07213-5626302 Connection Fees-Water, Improv-Water Line Upgrade.

Hernando County Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 10900, Version: 1

LEGAL NOTE
In accordance with Part II, Chapter 2, Article V of the Hernando County Code of Ordinances.

RECOMMENDATION
It is recommended that the Board approve award of Single Source Contractor Deeb Construction and
Development for Verano Subdivision to Wellington Subdivision 8-inch water main interconnect in the
amount of $71,503.91 and authorize the Chief Procurement Officer to approve change orders as they
become necessary and required.

Hernando County Printed on 5/14/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

